

THE NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE PARTNERS WITH WAYMO TO LAUNCH A FIRST- OF-ITS-KIND RIDE-HAILING PILOT PROGRAM IN LOS ANGELES

Los Angeles Urban League through its
partnership with the National Urban
League and Waymo
will provide 50 community members temporary access to Waymo One

"

"We are thrilled to partner with Waymo. This pilot program based on an advanced autonomous ride-hailing service will offer access to new technology to all communities that we serve.""

Cynthia Mitchell-Heard, President & CEO of the Los Angeles Urban League LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, May 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- THE NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE PARTNERS WITH WAYMO TO LAUNCH A FIRST-OF-ITS-KIND RIDE-HAILING PILOT PROGRAM IN LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA.

The <u>Los Angeles Urban League</u> through its partnership with the National Urban League and Waymo will provide 50 select community members temporary access to Waymo One, a fully <u>autonomous ride hailing service</u>, in Los Angeles this summer.

The National Urban League (NUL), one of the nation's oldest civil rights organizations, is partnering with Waymo, the autonomous driving technology company, to launch a

groundbreaking ride-hailing pilot program in Los Angeles, California. As part of this partnership, NUL's affiliate, the Los Angeles Urban League, will provide selected participants with free, temporary access to Waymo One in Los Angeles. LAUL participants can use Waymo One, a fully autonomous ride-hailing service, for their daily needs – such as commuting to work, going to school, or getting home safely – and are encouraged to provide feedback about their experience to help shape the future of fully autonomous ride-hailing. This collaboration brings together two industry leaders to empower personal and professional mobility.

"We are thrilled to be partnering with Waymo. This pilot program based on an advanced autonomous ride-hailing service will offer access to new technology to all communities that we

serve," said Cynthia Mitchell-Heard,
President & CEO of the Los Angeles
Urban League. "By combining our
strengths and resources, we are wellpositioned to meet the evolving needs
of the residents in our communities."
Mitchell-Heard was recently appointed
President & CEO of the Los Angeles
Urban League. She is the first woman
in almost 100 years to lead the
esteemed civil rights organization.

"At the community level, the National Urban League and its affiliates, including the Los Angeles Urban League, provide direct services that improve the lives of more than three million people annually. The National



Left to Right in photo: Darrell Hills; Deidrea Sherman; Holly Harris-Monk; Cynthia Mitchell-Heard, LAUL President & CEO; Stefania Yanachkov, Waymo, Senior Manager, Federal Policy & Government Affairs; Bonnie Thomas-Jeter; David P. Anderson; LaCora Stephen

Urban League's mission is to help African Americans and others in underserved communities achieve their highest true social parity, economic self-reliance, power, and civil rights," said Marc Morial, President of the National Urban League. "Waymo offers solutions to current transportation priorities facing California, including expanding transportation options for underserved populations, seniors, and physically disabled populations. Waymo's service provides a much-needed tool in our ever-growing toolkit to further extend economic opportunities to those we serve."

"Waymo is proud to partner with the National Urban League and the Los Angeles Urban League to create a first-of-its-kind autonomous vehicle (AV) pilot program in the City of Los Angeles," said Michelle Peacock, Waymo Global Head of Public Policy. "This program will engage the city's community, particularly those from historically underserved areas, to gather crucial feedback and ensure their perspectives are included from the outset as we expand our services in Los Angeles. Waymo's AV technology has the potential to advance transportation equity in historically underserved communities."

See it in action here!

#####

About The National Urban League

Established in 1910, the National Urban League works with leaders within the community, corporate partners, and policy makers at the national and local levels. According to the National Urban League website its mission is "To help African Americans and others in underserved communities achieve their highest true social parity, economic self-reliance, power, and civil rights. The League promotes economic empowerment through education and job training,

housing and community development.

About The Los Angeles Urban League

The mission of the Los Angeles Urban League, which is an affiliate of the National Urban League, is to help African Americans and others in underserved communities achieve their highest true social parity, economic self-reliance, power, and civil rights. For more information about The Los Angeles Urban League, please visit www.laul.org.

About Waymo

Waymo is an autonomous driving technology company with a mission to make it safe and easy for people and things to get where they're going. Since our start as the Google Self-Driving Car Project in 2009, Waymo has been focused on building, deploying, and commercializing the World's Most Experienced DriverTM technology to improve the world's access to mobility while saving thousands of lives now lost to traffic crashes. The Waymo Driver powers Waymo One, the world's first fully autonomous ride-hailing service. For more: www.waymo.com.

Ron H. Carter
The Carter Agency
+1 626-345-1413
tca@sbcglobal.net
Visit us on social media:

Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/710336938

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.